Company will send Agency an invoice detailing the total amount owed by Agency for the new crossing 
surface.  Company shall send to Agency a final invoice upon completion and Agency shall pay the final 
invoice within 30 days of receipt 

Agency’s ESTIMATED total cost for the new crossing surface is Thirty One Thousand Five Hundred 
Seventy Two and No/100 Dollars ($31,572.00).  

3. Maintenance of the Crossing Surface.  After installation of the new crossing surface is 
completed, the Company will maintain, at its own cost and expense, the crossing surface, against normal 
wear and tear, in a satisfactory manner for the expected life of the crossing surface.